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Brady Hakes Citizen 385-265-1384 Hakes.brady@gmail.com 

 
Brandy Olsen 
 

Citizen 385-405-1209 brandylooloo@gmail.com 
 

 
Bryn Peterson 
 

Citizen 303-946-5128 brynpeterson@utah.gov   

Carl Whitmore* Citizen H-801-645-4887 Carlreneman2022@gmail.com  

Courtney Edgington Citizen C-801-874-4047 Courtneyedgington@gmail.com 

Ian Summers* Citizen 801-449-0095 Ian.robert.summers@gmail.com 

James Steed* Citizen H-801-589-9781 2gether.we.can@gmail.com 

John Crowley Citizen 801-920-3304 johnedwardcrowley@yahoo.com 

Ken Gourdin Citizen H-801-5345434 
 Ken.gourdin@gmail.com 

mailto:brynpeterson@utah.gov
mailto:Carlreneman2022@gmail.com
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Lisa Wade* Citizen 

 
C- 801-859-3881 
 
 

 
lisa.augman@gmail.com 
 
 

Matthew Huskinson* Citizen H-801-979-4044 
C-385-251-6458 Maththewhsknsn23@gmail.com 

Pam Norton Citizen H- 801-362-0460 Pam.norton54@gmail.com 

Roger Downing Citizen 208-600-4899 rogerdownin@gmail.com 

Shannon Wilkins Citizen H- 801-649-7143 Shannon.wilkins@comop.org 

Stephanie Hill* Citizen H-435-586-6782 
C-702-338-7153 shillvegas@hotmail.com 

 
Tamera Dalton 
 

Citizen H-801-201-3909 Dalton.tamera123@gmail.com 

Adina Zahradnikova 
Disability Law Center Agency 

W- 801-363-1347 
 
F- 801-363-1437 

azahradnikova@disabilitylawcenter.
org 

VACANT 
Division of Services for 
People with Disabilities 
 

Agency   

mailto:lisa.augman@gmail.com
mailto:azahradnikova@disabilitylawcenter.org
mailto:azahradnikova@disabilitylawcenter.org
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Glen Larsen for Tonya 
Hales, RN 
Division of Medicaid and 
Health Financing, 
Department of Health 

Agency 

W- 801-538-9136 
W- 801-538-9294 
(Glen) 
C- 801-349-5775 
F- 801-538-6412 

thales@utah.gov 
glarsen@utah.gov 

Deanna Taylor for Kim 
Fratto 
Special Education 
Coordinator 

Agency W- 801-538-7775 
 

kim.fratto@schools.utah.gov 
Deanna.taylor@schools.utah.gov 

Matthew Wappett 
Center for People with 
Disabilities 

Agency W- 435-797-0836 wappett@usu.edu 

Nels Holmgren 
Division of Aging Agency W- 801-538-3921 

F- 801-538-4395 nholmgren@utah.gov 

Amy Nance  
Office Director, Dept. of 
Health and Human 
Services 

Agency W- 385-377-2801 
 aenance@utah.gov 

Sarah Brenna 
Utah State Office of 
Rehabilitation 

Agency W- 801-535-3881 sbrenna@utah.gov 

mailto:thales@utah.gov
mailto:kim.fratto@schools.utah.gov
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Amber Marsh  
 

Non-voting 
Liaison 

H-801-577-8190 
C-801-844-0103 amber.marsh@alignce.org 

Kimberly LoCasio* Non-voting 
Liaison 

H-801-867-2160 
C-385-423-3909 

Kimberly.LoCascio@parc-
ut.org 

 
Krissie Summerhays* 
EnVision Quality Supports 
 

Non-voting 
Liaison 801-209-1357 krissie@envisionquality.com 

Sharon Cook 
Office of Substance Use and 
Mental Health 

Non-voting 
Liaison 

W-801-419-3109 
C-801-389-6048 
 

sharoncook@utah.gov 

Mindy Rivera  
Utah Parent Center 

Non-voting 
Liaison 

W:801-272-1051 

mindy@utahparentcenter.or
g 

Ashley Donham 
Office of Substance Use and 
Mental health 

Non-voting 
Liaison 

C: 385-245-6538 
adonham@utah.gov 

Libby Oseguera* 
Executive Director 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff 
W-801.245.7350 
C- 801-450-9146 
F- 385-465-6042 

loseguera@utah.gov 

Rickie Crandall 
Program Support Specialist 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff 
W- 801.245.7350 
F- 385-465-6042 
C- 385-408-6691 

rcrandall@utah.gov 

Eric Stoker 
Information Specialist 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff W- 801-245-7350 
F- 385-465-6042 
 

estoker@utah.gov 

mailto:clairemantony@utah.gov
mailto:rcrandall@utah.gov
mailto:estoker@utah.gov
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 Julie Hanna 
Program Support Specialist 
UDDC 

UDDC Staff 
W- 801.245.7350 
F- 385-465-6042 
 

jahanna@utah.gov 

Mary Urie 
Policy Program Support 
Specialist 

UDDC Staff 
W-385-315-1529 

murie@utah.gov  

mailto:murie@utah.gov


 
Member Contact List 2023-2024 

 

*Executive Committee Member 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised November 27, 
2023 
 


